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PRESENTATION PRESENTATION 
OBJECTIVESOBJECTIVES

1.0 Employment Indicators 
– Tijuana Turnover
_ Baja California Unemployment
_ IMMEX Employment Data

2.0 Economic Indicators
- Inflation

3.0 Updated Projections for 2013 - 2014
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1.0 EMPLOYMENT INDICATORS1.0 EMPLOYMENT INDICATORS
Voluntary Turnover for 2013 close to 2012 Voluntary Turnover for 2013 close to 2012 
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1.0 INDICADORES DE EMPLEO1.0 INDICADORES DE EMPLEO
Total IMMEX Establishments 6,223 :Total IMMEX Establishments 6,223 :

Manufacturing:  5,049 (81.1%)
Non-Manufacturing:  1,174 (18.9%)

 IMMEX Manufacturing Establishments / Establecimientos Manufactureros IMMEX
% de los Establecimientos 

% Crecimiento Establecimientos Crecimiento de Establecimientos Establecimientos IMMEX IMMEX Totales
% Growth: Establishments Growth: Establishments IMMEX Establishments % of Total IMMEX

Dec 2012 vs Dec 2011 Dec 2012 vs Dec 2011 Dec 2012 Establishments

Tijuana -2.5% -14 540 10.7%
Tecate -1.6% -2 122 2.4%
Mexicali -8.9% -14 143 2.8%
Ensenada 1.1% 1 93 1.8%

B.C. -3.1% -29 898 17.8%
   

National -0.6% -30 5,049 100.0%

Sonora -3.2% -8 241 4.8%

Chih. 1.3% 6 482 9.5%

Coahuila 5.2% 20 405 8.0%

N.L -0.2% -1 659 13.1%

Tamps. -1.1% -4 357 7.1%
Fuente: Elaboración Propia con datos del INEGI  
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1.0 INDICADORES DE EMPLEO1.0 INDICADORES DE EMPLEO
Total IMMEX Employment 2Total IMMEX Employment 2’’256,732 :256,732 :

Manufacturing: 1,998,862 (88.2%)
Non-Manufacturing:    266,870 (11.8%)

 IMMEX Manufacturing Employment / Empleo Manufacturero IMMEX
% Empleo Total IMMEX

% Crecimiento Empleo IMMEX Crecimiento del Empleo IMMEX  Empleo IMMEX % of Total 
% IMMEX Employment Growth IMMEX Employment Growth IMMEX Employment IMMEX Employment

Dec 2012 vs Dec 2011 Dec 2012 vs Dec 2011 Dec 2012 Dec 2012

Tijuana 7.4% 10,587 154,413 7.8%
Tecate 14.2% 1,303 10,476 0.5%
Mexicali 0.9% 440 47,152 2.4%
Ensenada 12.0% 1,973 18,355 0.9%

B.C. 6.6% 14,303 230,396 11.6%
  

National 5.8% 109,608 1,989,862 100.0%

Sonora 3.4% 3,341 102,705 5.2%

Chih. 9.4% 24,113 280,587 14.1%

Coahuila 9.0% 16,443 199,201 10.0%

N.L 4.0% 9,015 234,081  11.8%

Tamps. 6.1% 9,708 168,266 8.5%
Fuente: Elaboración Propia con datos del INEGI
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1.0 INDICADORES DE EMPLEO1.0 INDICADORES DE EMPLEO
Total IMMEX Employment 2Total IMMEX Employment 2’’256,732 :256,732 :

Manufacturing: 1,998,862 (88.2%)
Non-Manufacturing:    266,870 (11.8%)

 IMMEX Manufacturing Employment (Contracted Directly and Subcontracted)  / 
Empleo Manufacturero IMMEX (Contratado Directamente y Subcontratado)

 Empleo IMMEX  % Empleo IMMEX 
 Empleo IMMEX SubContratado Contratado Directamente

% Crecimiento Empleo IMMEX  Empleo IMMEX IMMEX Employment % IMMEX Employment IMMEX Employment % IMMEX Employment
% IMMEX Employment Growth IMMEX Employment Hired Directly Hired Directly Subcontracted Hired Directly

Dec 2012 vs Dec 2011 Dec 2012 Dec 2012 Dec 2012 Dec 2012 Dec 2012

Tijuana 7.4% 154,413 143,308 92.8% 11,105 7.2%
Tecate 14.2% 10,476 9,453 90.2% 1,023 9.8%
Mexicali 0.9% 47,152 42,298 89.7% 4,854 10.3%
Ensenada 12.0% 18,355 17,762 96.8% 593 3.2%

B.C. 6.6% 230,396 212,821 92.4% 17,575 7.6%
 

National 5.8% 1,989,862 1,490,226 74.9% 499,636 25.1%

Sonora 3.4% 102,705 87,502 85.2% 15,203 14.8%

Chih. 9.4% 280,587 232,083 82.7% 48,504 17.3%

Coahuila 9.0% 199,201 130,721 65.6% 68,480 34.4%

N.L 4.0% 234,081 157,291 67.2% 76,790 32.8%

Tamps. 6.1% 168,266 150,249 89.3% 18,017 10.7%
Fuente: Elaboración Propia con datos del INEGI
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1.0 INDICADORES DE EMPLEO1.0 INDICADORES DE EMPLEO
Total IMMEX Employment 2Total IMMEX Employment 2’’256,732 :256,732 :

Manufacturing: 1,998,862 (88.2%)
Non-Manufacturing:    266,870 (11.8%)
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1.0 EMPLOYMENT INDICATORS1.0 EMPLOYMENT INDICATORS
Unemployment RatesUnemployment Rates
Q1  2012Q1  2012
Baja California (5.7%) Higher than National (4.9%) 
Q2  2012Q2  2012
Baja California (6.1%) Higher than National (4.8%) 
Q3  2012Q3  2012
Baja California (7.1%) Higher than National (5.2%)
Q4 2012
Baja California (5.8%) Higher than National (4.9%)

States with High
Migration

BC  – One of
the Targets for
Migration
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2.0 2013 National Inflation Close to 2012
Higher Agricultural Products can Increase Inflation in the 
coming months.
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3.0 **2013 & 2014 ** Projections 
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Thank You !
Questions ?
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New Minimum Wage for 2013

3.9% Increase ($2.43 Pesos per Day)


